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GENERAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other arrangements shown in
this timetable are subject to change without notice. Metra, Pace
and the RTA are not responsible for lost articles, errors in
timetables, or for inconvenience or damage resulting from
missed stops, delayed, cancelled or missed trains and buses,
failure to make connections or shortages of equipment.

Baggage: It is not possible to check baggage on Metra
commuter trains. Also, because of space limitations, skis, non-
folding carriages and other large items cannot be transported.

Pets: Only trained dogs assisting customers with disabilities
are permitted on trains.

Standees: Every effort is made to provide enough seats, but
occasionally, due to fluctuations of traffic or changes in travel
habits, some standing occurs. There may be seats available
elsewhere on the train. When all seats in your car are occu-
pied, a trainman can advise whether seats are available else-
where on the train.

Lost Tickets / Refund Information: No refund or
replacement ride will be permitted when a ticket has been
lost, destroyed, stolen or unaccounted for on the
day of travel. For refunds on unused or partially used 
tickets, consult a ticket agent at any downtown station.
Refunds cannot be made on any ticket past its period of
validity. Mail refund requests to: Metra Revenue
Accounting Dept., Attn.: Refunds, 547 W. Jackson Blvd.,
Chicago, IL 60661.

Lost Articles: To inquire about lost articles, call Metra’s
lost and found office at (312) 322-4269.

Stop Overs / Transfers: On board personnel must be
notified before your ticket is punched.

WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

There is no train service on weekends or the following holidays:
New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving and Christmas. On certain other days, such as
Christmas Eve, New Year’s Eve and July 3rd, modified schedules
may be in effect. Please confirm times by calling before traveling
on days when special schedules may be in effect.

FORM 90 06/06 MAAMetra Territory . . .
Metra operates 11

commuter rail lines that
provide service to over
230 outlying stations in
the six-county area of
northeast Illinois.

Flexible schedules,
convenient connections,
and assorted fare pro-
grams make Metra the
smart and economical
travel choice to many
destinations.

So why drive. Learn to
fly on Metra.

Metra Monthly and
10-Ride Tickets
Available Through
The Internet!

For details visit our web site at
www.metrarail.com

Joliet to Chicago – Monday through Friday
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Chicago to Joliet – Monday through Friday
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• ACCESSIBLE STATION.

Take off with Metra to O’Hare!
When you need to fly from Downtown to O’Hare, 

try Metra’s North Central Service.

Every weekday, ten trains depart from Chicago’s Union Station to the
O’Hare Transfer Station, located at Remote Lot F. From there, it’s a

short three-minute free bus ride to the Airport Transport System.

A One-Way ticket from Union Station to 
Metra’s O’Hare station is only $3.45.

Visit metrarail.com for NCS departure times.
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Metra System
UP-N
Metra/Union Pacific North Line
Chicago (OTC) to Kenosha, WI

UP-NW
Metra/Union Pacific Northwest Line
Chicago (OTC) to Harvard and McHenry

UP-W
Metra/Union Pacific West Line
Chicago (OTC) to Elburn

MD-N
Metra/Milwaukee District North Line
Chicago (Union Station) to Fox Lake

MD-W
Metra/Milwaukee District West Line
Chicago (Union Station) to Elgin/Big Timber

NCS
Metra/North Central Service
Chicago (Union Station) to Antioch

BNSF
Metra/Burlington Northern Santa Fe
Chicago (Union Station) to Aurora

ME 
Metra Electric
Chicago/Millennium Park Station to University Park

HC
Metra/Heritage Corridor
Chicago (Union Station) to Joliet

SWS
Metra/SouthWest Service
Chicago (Union Station) to Manhattan

RI
Metra/Rock Island District
Chicago (LaSalle Street Station) to Joliet

SS
South Shore Railroad
Chicago/Millennium Park Station to South Bend, IN

OTC — Ogilvie Transportation Center



TICKET PROGRAMS

Metra offers a wide variety of ticket types to serve your
travel needs:
■ Monthly Pass — Save over 30%. Good for unlimited travel 

between the fare zones indicated on the ticket during a
calendar month. The pass is for the exclusive use of the
purchaser and is not transferable.

■ 10-Ride Ticket — 15% savings. Good for ten one-way trips 
between the fare zones indicated on the ticket.Valid for one 
year from date of purchase. One ticket can be shared by
people riding together.

■ One-Way Ticket — Good for one-way travel between the fare 
zones indicated on the ticket. Valid for one year from date of 
purchase.

■ Link-Up — Monthly ticket holders can purchase a Link-Up 
sticker for connecting travel on CTA and Pace buses. CTA 
usage is restricted to the 6:00 to 9:30 a.m. and 3:30 to 7:00 
p.m. weekday rush hour periods.

■ Metra/Pace PlusBus — Good for unlimited travel on all Pace 
suburban buses during a calendar month. Must be purchased in 
conjunction with a Metra Monthly Pass.

■ Regional Rail Program — A Monthly Pass, 10-Ride or
One-Way ticket can be used for travel between same zones on 
any Metra line.

■ Children’s Weekday Fares — Children 7-11 save
approximately 50% on a One-Way ticket. Children 6 and under 
ride free when accompanied by a fare-paying adult (up to three 
children free per adult). Under no circumstance will children 
under seven years of age be permitted to travel alone. If Metra 
personnel discover young children left unattended, the proper 
authorities will be notified.

■ Student Fares — Full-time students enrolled in an accredited 
grade school or high school will save approximately 50% of the
cost of the regular One-Way, 10-Ride, and Monthly fares.
These tickets will be honored daily between the hours of 
5:30 a.m. and 10:00 p.m.
When purchasing a ticket, students must present a “Student 
Identification Card or Letter of Certification along with their 
ticket. Failure to do so will result in full fare payment.” Student
tickets are not transferable.

■ Senior Citizen/Disability Fares — Senior Citizens and
Customers with Disabilities who have an RTA Reduced Fare 
Permit can purchase a Reduced One-Way, 10-Ride or Monthly 
Pass. In lieu of the Reduced Fare Permit a Medicare Card can 
be used, however applying for the permit is strongly encouraged.

STATION INFORMATION

WHERE TO PURCHASE TICKETS

■ Downtown/Outlying Stations — All Metra ticket types can be
purchased at downtown stations or at outlying stations where a
ticket agent is on duty.

■ On the Train — A One-Way cash fare can be purchased on the 
train from the conductor. However, if an agent is on duty at the 
station where you boarded, the conductor will charge an
additional $2.00.

■ Ticket-By-Mail — The Monthly Pass and 10-Ride Ticket can be 
purchased by mail. The Monthly Pass is mailed before the start 
of each month. Payment is not due until the 10th of the following
month. The program provides the flexibility to stop or skip a 
month at anytime.

CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY

■ Ticket purchase must be in the amount of $10.00 or more.
■ Check will be accepted only for amount of transportation 

charges.
■ Please make check payable to METRA.
■ Check must include the following information on the

face of the check:
• Name • Current Address
• Home Phone Number • Business Phone Number

■ ID required:
Valid Illinois, Indiana or Wisconsin Drivers
License or Other Photo Identification Card.

■ An assessment will be charged for any check returned by the 
bank on which drawn. This charge will be added to the face 
amount of the check and included in the amount due.

STATION LOCATION PHONE

Joliet 50 East Jefferson St. (815) 723-2244

Lockport 13th St. & State St. †

Lemont 101 Main St. †

Willow Springs 87th St. & Archer Ave. †

Summit Center St. & Hanover Ave. †

Chicago Canal St., between Adams
& Jackson (312) 322-4269

† No agent at this station.

HOW TO READ THIS TIMETABLE

First locate at the top of the page in the colored block, the
appropriate direction that you plan to travel. Next, identify
the boarding station on the farthest left column. Follow
across to the right to determine the departure times of
trains at that station. Select the train time that best meets
your schedule and move down that column to identify the
arrival time at your destination station.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Metra Passenger Services
Weekdays 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.
(312) 322-6777

TTY (312) 322-6774

Transit Information Center
Daily 5 a.m. - 1 a.m.

836-7000 (City or Suburbs)

TTY (312) 836-4949

Metra Web Site: www.metrarail.com

Welcome to Metra, the commuter rail system in northeast
Illinois. This timetable provides information on train arrival
and departure times, station and boarding information,
ticket types and fares. Telephone numbers are also listed
to call for specific connecting service information, or if
you have any additional questions.

Metra’s Heritage Corridor offers ideal service for cus-
tomers who need to be at their office during normal
weekday business hours. It has three weekday inbound
and outbound trains between Joliet and Chicago’s Union
Station, and provides a mix of daily and permit parking at
each station along the rail line. So, welcome aboard and
thanks for choosing Metra.

FARES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2006

ZONES B AND F ARE NOT SHOWN. FARES ARE BASED ON TRAVEL THROUGH THESE ZONES. * NO TICKETS SOLD AT THESE STATIONS.

Reduced fares are available for senior citizens, customers with disabilities, students and children. A $5.00 penalty will be charged in addition to any incremental charges
($1.00 for the first zone and 50¢ for each additional zone) for travel beyond the zone limits of your ticket if you fail to notify the conductor. A $1.00 surcharge will be added
to your fare for currency transactions involving $50.00 bills and larger.

RIDERS NOT PRESENTING VALID TICKETS MUST PURCHASE A ONE-WAY TICKET FROM THE CONDUCTOR.
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